GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4160
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011

NH-107
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the progress of construction work of National Highway No. 107 in Bihar;
(b) the amount spent on the widening and strengthening of the said highway during the last three years and the current year;
(c) whether the project of widening and strengthening would be completed within the stipulated period; and

(d) if not, the steps taken /proposed to be taken by the Government for its timely completion?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)
(a) Details of progress of construction of NH-107 is enclosed at Annexure-I.
(b) The amount spent on widening and strengthening of NH-107 is mentioned at Annexure-Il.

(c)&(d) The widening and strengthening work in km. 41 to 45 is running late because of poor performance of the contractor and likely to be completed by October, 2011.
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